506473102 01/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6519878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGDONG FUWA ENGINEERING MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	01/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG FUWA HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.1 SANTAI ROAD NORTH, TAISHAN CITY	
City:	JIANGMEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)266-0005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496799653

Email: wpj724@gmail.com **Correspondent Name: LUOH JYE WU** Address Line 1: 813 POLARIS DR. Address Line 2: STREET ADDRES

Address Line 4: TUSTIN, CALIFORNIA 92782

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUOH WU
SIGNATURE:	/Luoh Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506473102

source=p2003_ae_sign#page1.tif

REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0354

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, AM/ARE THE TRUE INVENTOR(S) OF THE INVENTION ENTITLED: ELECTRICALLY POWERED GEAR BOX FOR A SEMITRAILER STABILIZER AND DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT I/WE HAVE ASSIGNED THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE SAID INVENTION TO GUANGDONG FUWA HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. the firm of (CN) HAVING ADDRESS AT NO.1 Santai Road North, Taishan City, Jiangmen, Guangdong Province 529262, China AS FAR AS THE United States of America IS CONCERNED.

Assignor

GUANGDONG FUWA ENGINEERING MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., Guangdong

Signed by: <u>X表移。</u>

____ Date:__2024 - [+25]

Wu,zhiqiang

Title: General manager

Address: NO.1 Santai Road North, Taishan City, Jiangmen, Guangdong Province

529262, China

PATENT REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 01/27/2021